
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES 
AT&TCo Standard 

SECTION 574-243-800 
Issue 3, June 1972 

35 EDGE-PUNCHED CARD REPERFORATOR (LEPR) 

PARTS 

FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE FIGURE CONTENTS 

l Left and Right Top Plates 2 15 Rotary Positioning Mechanism 

2 Front Plate 3 16 Rotary Positioning Mechanism (Continued) 

3 Center Plate 4 17 Axial Positioning Mechanism 

4 Center Plate (Continued) 5 18 Function Box Mechanism 

5 Frame 6 19 Burster Magnet and Rapid Feed Shaft 

6 Punch Block and Chad Chute 7 20 Burster Clutch Trip Mechanism 

7 Punch Bail Mechanism 8 21 332960 Contact Assembly 

8 Range Finder Mechanism 9 22 Ribbon Feed Mechanism 

9 Selecting Mechanism 10 23 Transfer Mechanism 

10 Selecting Magnet Mechanism 11 24 Typing Mechanism 

11 Rear Plate 12 25 Print Suppression Mechanism 

PAGE 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

12 Rocker Bail Mechanism 13 26 Multiple Mounted Function Blade Operated 

13 
14 

-Function and Burster Clutches 
Selector Clutch 

Teletype Bell System 
Code Code 

LEPR800 IA CARD REPERFORATOR 

7835 61418 BLACK RIBBON 
W/SPOOL 

14 
15 

Contacts 
Numerical Index 

The part identification information contained 
in the following change notices have been 
incorporated in this issue: 

TCN,s #1065,#1094,#1209,#1397 

NOTE: When ordering parts from this section 
prefix each number with the letters TP 

Prepared for American Telephone and Telegraph Company by Teletype Corporation 
© 1958, 1959 and 1967 by Teletype Corporation 

Al I rights reserved 
Printed in U.S. A. 

27 
28 

Page l 



Page 2 

152893 174796 
151

~ / ~~/93118 110743-....,....._ U W 110743 ~ 
125011 .........._:, ./ " ~9358 

1 
I 305399 \ 

3----~I / \ 
/ . ---.1._ I ------ ' 

119649 , -~;;;;;~ 

1-..._I I 125011 ~ ®-/ ® 309255 

FIGURE l. A ND RIGHT LEFT TOP PLATES 

151152 

----' ___ 110743 

:-125011 
I 

~-333230 
I 

© 



90361 

I. • 

ISS 3, SECTION 574-243-800' 

~· ~----119653 . _ I /309211 

3093957 @-119649 
u--309388 

@-~---~----Al'- /309394 8-144550 

r----- ~7 : ------- : 
I --
1 --- I 

I ~ ------ : ! u-._152093 ---· 

--(GI! i /'"'" 
"' ~ I c·-@327574 

r-~ 
'-

----- 3598 
I -r---3640 
l__ ~I __.-::::309237 ~-,. • 0 I 

----- : ' . I 190361 

• ~ ---®---

----, ./©309206 

,..._&Ii / / ©309207 
-, (,_--<lliJJ/'f";j .......--------©3598 

~llllilte. -~ / 
2191 ~--®-

-1 1~- -- I 

I --- I 

: ----- I 
--- I 

I --- I 

''--- 152893 
IB--110743 

I @3092-48 

I ---, 
I 152893'-..._ : 
I 110743....,_ --......__re 1 

: \ 309236 N., 309232 i 

-------c~ 
: \ 3640", ~ 305395 : r : 

ll ~$ : /90367 I / I _ I I / I I 

e ~l;·· A ~ -----J 110743 152093 
tit. ,; , ~- --· @-~-- ~ -----~ 152893 ,1/v:::3640 •,, ~ , ___ _............ ✓--. -

-7/IV- w ~ --, --r@ ~---- ':" 
'-< { . "--::~-::\tfL~® 

I 3092-48 J 
L_'(fi.~ 309225 

2191_/ _/ 
151630 

. /r305_373 

115
~
0926 

--)--309249 l___ ~@ ~: /119652 

: ~""l--te 
309216! \~ . 

: /.12191 : 125015 : / I 151631: -:::=====2191 

L __ ~. - I l_@@~l51630 

f) -·~ A)Early Design 
@327575 Set of Parts to 

improve Feed Wheel Alignment 

FIGURE 2. FRONT PLATE 

Page 3 



574-243-800 SECTION 

Page 4 

~ i_:91120 

305394! t] --~ 
O 2191 ,..- I 

~ / 3598 .. ,,, """-'-IJII'-- -it-«( r 
or--... ' • : 144871-~- ..J l..~ : 

..,a f ~ I 
r, I I ,J 

119648,,.... l moao __ ,,.. .. 
I .-
1 .. 

~ .. .. 

CENTER PLATE FIGURE 3. 

.. 
f'. 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

J 

332980 
79 

- 305378 or 3053 . <Dorclers for eithe_r "th the 327588 Levers w1 "II be filled w1 

Set of Parts to increase the rs 
@327588 Set of Pa: for the Sensing Leve Adjustment Marg 



82999 

FIGURE 4. (Continued~) CENTER PLATE 

309221 

574-243-800 ISS 3, SECTION 

y 
~----155750 

Page 5 



SECTION 574-243-800 

1517241 

2669~ 

1' 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

: 2191 

151658------.i.J .. 
I . 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

11%51 ,' • / /
2i~3~(

152 
156387 

t- fjJ_ ~to 
2191 - -------•. 

--(I.._, ---------,e-~----. . 309233 
-r,-151346 --- --- ~ 

, 159427 a 
i ~110743 , --©: , I a_ i 30923' , # • ,151152 2191 Z 176266 

: '/2 'ti! -e 151630 I 
• 1 M ;!,,•151073 ., i ~.;= ! i::~',110

m 1~aal-@ ~
9243 

(\i•~ •, l ~ • 309231170203 ~@ 

~ ~ ····ed 
t! - - 0 :, 170204 . ~-.- ~119652 

? 110743r • : (i) 
.: 139752 l r ~.--

' .. I 150241 1250ll \ 152893 

2:?1 110743 

151631 
2191 ®- ,,.~-I )51722 

~ -·~ 
327542 

FIGURE 5. FRAME 



ISS 3 SE , CTION 574-243-800 

/9283 

® 309283 

~ 
172984 

\ 

Ji)// ,,.,,,, \ 
I ® 3640 

® 152893 

~ 
EARLY DESIGN 

® 55063 

© Punch Block 

~ 
©309357 

l 

~ ,,a \) . ,,,,<ir,, 0"'-
--~--- (D \ 151152 

110743 

I ,,/ (D \ 
333978 

(D 309264 Punch BI 
® Not part of 3092':,.k Assemb I y 

FIGURE 6. PUNCH BLO.CK AND CH AD CHUTE 

Page 7 



SECTION 574-243-800 

170211 

2191"--._ -'°"' -
..... J~ '""'----8330 

~839 

FIGURE 7. 

Page 8 

309390 

156016 

156165 

S<D3o538a 
/ L@327579 

154215 

/ <Dl56051 ("A"= · 233) 
e- ------------ ~' ®327578 ("A"= · 263) 

' 

___ / -- e --,--~156013 

Dimension "A" 110743 

f 305388 Pawl (Cancelled), 
(DQrders ~r . h 327580 Set of Parts. 

90361 will be fill~ wit •1 bl far maintenance. 
156051 Bushing ava1 a e 

@327580 Set of Parts ta increc;se ~e 
adjustment for the Feed Paw an 
Eccentric Bushing• 

PUNCH BAil MECHANISM 



170230 

- ' 

574-243-800 ISS 3, SECTION 

I r--------~- • 2669 

: / ---- I --- ~ ; 
I ,,,.., -- 11 --l'i>--(1 
I / ~ 
I 4B9 112626 
I 153 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I .. ~ ..... ""'~------J 

152441 

2191 

I 3598 

r----®~-~ 
i / ~ ~~ ---.J r------ -------(j) __ ~ 

I) 2191 

I 74283 119652 

, 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I l. __ 

--,,®-if--~ 
8330 151657 

--------------, 
I 
I 
I 

C.1'-~-- I ·>l:.il~ __ _, 

./ 
Ref. 170232 

I 
I 
I 

i -----, I I 
I I 
L_______ i 

152438 

\ 

-------T-------- I 

I -----------J I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Fl GURE 8. CHAN ISM RANGE Fl NDER ME 

41382 

~ 

Page 9 



SECTION 574-243-800 

~--
309268 --

- ---✓ 

309397-
(o ~ ~--

-
305382/ 

FIGURE 9. SELECTING MECHANISM 

Page 10 



FJGURE 10. 

- - - - - - ---

574-243-800 ISS 3, SECTION 

-;:, 110743 - - - - - -
<.../Zi,),,...,-- 151688 

119--~- l'~ 11 

---~ 
/ 151686 

-157237 

0) 

6$}--.....___ 152426 I 

I !-----152425 
I ' 

: *-----151603 i :,' 
104824 ~--15U23 

125015 

/ 2191 

/ 151631 -@--@-~ 

SELECTING MECHANISM MAGNET 

I 
I 

~--160184 
I 

~ _ 110743 
I 

,--151686 

Page 11 



SECTION 574-243-800 

Ref. 156099 

EARLY DESIGN 

Page 12 

1 1. REAR PLATE FI GU RE 

309259 



\ 

t 

f-151632 

i 
@-2191 

~7002 

159625 
/ 

I 

3598 - tCll)i 
Y 2191 I_,,,.,,,,,,. 

,,,.-7 " 7002 

:~--------
1 I 

ISS 3, SECTION 574-243-800 

-- 156900 

--(j::-------~ \ ~ '-'>---/IA 
2191 ~ 151631 ~ '119652 

151362-1 

90573 

r-----@-~-151631 
I / ~ 

---J 2191. 
------- / 159411 ---~-----@--,,,,124177 

\ -iJ---~ 154242 
156987 \9 

_.,.-156989 

@-:._~ 15~998 
---l 

I r----- I 
--- I 

I 'QJ--11:\ 
156990 ; ll_V ---J 

156988 

FIGURE 12. ROCKE°R BAIL MECHANISM, 

Page 13 



SECTION 574-243-800 

G - """' "--
1, 6073 / - I , -:- _ ,,,1-1 ~-@~e ! ~---,::-;{fi8i_ 

I 150040-1 1.....,,- \J. - ~,j ' I - - ~ --, 
i 162886 /-;;,-,,1 -_ _ lSI, ~ Jr--l@J--------_ J 
: \ 110743 .,.__ 1107.,- -- @-- : , -~ 
I @,, \ l56057 --- / - \ --- : : I @ ,/. 33/2964 ·- ~'2823 1306113 158807--- -J : ,.,k -- _ 
._ IL.o/""-- (@. ,• , \ l53819 I 309274/ --,I 

- -- .... _.. ' I 

-- - ii' -- .... I I 

-- - - - Al -----~~-; : .__ -- I 

-I -
I 
I 
I 

I 

I 

I 
I r- -

I --

33297s1 

--

/151737 

®o- /110743 

- •-~ 42823 

150029 I 

I 
I 
I 

-- ---- _ 150043--i ,::~ 

-----

_,,,,,,..-150000 

, 
I 

150241 : I 
I 

'

- I 
- I 

---.. I 

- - I 
151632 ----

------- 2191 -· 

1733.,.-::CD-__ ,.,,, .. --• 
--- @D : L. -- - ; • 

- .J " 
' -- -\:-&B--
-- ISOO<O 151737 \ ~~- ~ 

-, 

I 
154694 

Page 14 

150029 

,l_ 110743 - __ 

~-2191 -I 42823 

........ 150013 

i,;<102/ • --- - 'J 
150044/ ,,!P' ( 

150241 

FIGURE 13 FUNCTION AND BURSTER CLU TCHES 

I 
I 

.1 
I 
I 

-J 



ION 574-243-800 ISS 3, SECT 

1-------------- ----a 
' ---------- ' 
' -------- ' 
' ------- ' 
' --------- ' 
' ------- ' 
' -------- ' 
' ----------J 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

l_ -- .. 11(11.f,tJ fl.flt 
151737 110743 

\ I 
~--"®---(@-_ 

I 
42823 

1737 110743 42823 
15 "- \ / 

~---'D--t!i' _ ~---- ~ ~ 
I -------- I 
I ----J 

154694 

FIGURE 14. 

---

CLUTCH SELECTOR 

2191 

----
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

, 3598 

I -----@ 

Page 15 



SECTION 574-243-800 

FIGURE 15. 

Page 16 

0-
101714\ , 

--®e 
I,,• 02/ \~\151630 304913 7D 2191 

ROTARY MECH AN ISM POSITIONING 

I 
I 
I 
I ----J 

-----~ 

156287/ 



155 3, SECTION 574-243-800 

151442 

~ __...........2191 
@-, 

I 
/161323 

@ ~ 156390 327541 

B -~--@-,@~ / 7002~ 
/ -~~@@ ••w••• 2191 

156389 / 1 ~~rr J 
161324 156835 / ' 

175804 CRC 3598 

~ 

114876......_~ 
3640-@ 

152893---JL 

' I 

v-153839 

A_..--119649 ♦-2191 

173977 \1C, ,/~ ®-7002 2199\ 2407 

89897 \ l - ✓ ,' f ---@ / /159480 ~ 15693]' I , - ~ ~.,- • :! /-- ✓ : '- -------✓✓ - ~©-~ /161431 
~ ~ 1: ,- J "'-156408 Q 
2191 I/ ,-' 173978 ~ 1_ -, 

156501 1, _,, , r_,,✓ - _ ~ ~-151629 o 
:· 156558 ,il,, \ -.. 1..jJ 

ft )~'3r' \173979 
I .- 309286 
~-- '---[173981 (One Stud) 

~33292 (Two Studs) 

FIGURE 16. ROTARY POSITIONING MECHANISM (Continued) 

Page 17 



SECTION 574-243-800 

FIGURE 

Page lB 

17. AXIAL MECHANISM POSITI.ONING 

(j) Early Design PCN"t& 
@New Design Parts 



155755, 

?? 
/ 

155750 

\ ;;? 

ISS 3, SECTION 574-243-800 

d'-159804 

192842/ 
192827------
192842--------

--192836 

FIGURE 18. FUNCTION BOX MECHANISM 

(D 
3o9355 Contact Assembly 

Page 19 



SECTION 574-243-800 

I 
I 

309228 

/~--

125005 ~--, V ,~ 
I 

309360 

178 35 

224M 

3650 

81778 ~~-- ..:...~J.....::-;-.,....-

r---

193821 

FIGURE 19. BURSTER MAGNET AND RAPID FEED SHAFT 

Pcige 20 

193804 



r-----
1 

I 
I 
I 

I 3598 

i /r2191 

: ®-@--, 
I I 
I I 

: : _.,.,.,- 309202 
I I / r2191 
L.. ___ ~ ( li3598 

/~~-~!-
} -~ ~~® 

305396 r- \ 

---------------------
/153441 

/ r3639 

•@--, 
I 
I 158999\ l --.., 

~-J 
93118 / 

1210 l \ 158163 7 ~ 

(11) 1 a..i...l ~r 
155750 I 

I 
I 

,,©~151631 - ---- [ ,, 2191 I c.. 
7002 

--✓ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

: @--
1 

I 

: ,,,,,,.✓ 
>-<.-: _ 

/ ---:,.._..... ___ _ 
/ --/ / ,,,,,.,,, ,,,,.,,,, 

/ / 

3 SECTION 574-243-800 ISS , 

)~~ 
./ /3598 

---@ 

--------;. 
/ 

/ 

/ 

/ 
/ ---- ,,.,.,,,.,,,.,.✓ 0,,,-' 

"'----154263 _/ 
309262 / 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

,,,,, 
l{/ l.i \ u;~ _ ,Ref. 309203 

' , ' _,,/ 

FIGURE 20. TRIP MECHANISM BURSTER CLUTCH 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

Page 21 



SECTION 574-243-800 

Pase 22 

e--151880 
®--3640 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_________ , 
125112 ~I 

112128 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I ,,. 

/ 

I r 
333217 ~ 

~ 

I 
82548-~ 

I 
I 

82547-~ 

I 
I 
I 
" 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

~0 
)1 

__ , I 
//~ 
I I 

/ 
/ 

j \ 
,,.,,. 332961 : I --82547 

: ~ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

l i fo-332962 I I 
I I • 
I I I 

I I I 

I ~: J_ --112127 I (a) 

I $. 

I : 
I , --162002 
I : : 

I ~J 332963 

I ~-:>: 
I ~l / ' 
II I 8-3598 

I I I r..6-3640 1 
I ? I 

! i !-151224 
1 n-151731 . 

I 
I 

) 
/ 

/ 

©Not Part of 332960 

FIGURE 21. 332960 CONTACT ASSEMBLY 



r 
\ 

ISS 3, SECTION 574-243-800 

119649 

/ 
~-.. 

/ 
156515 

97516 

~ 
--------,-----·-----------

I 

i 82493 

-:-------~ 151722 
I C ---Ai.'I / 

1 r---ce 
I 2191 I 
I 
I 
I 119653 

-----.... 

i @-(@!'"965 /" 
! --~-~ 
I ,,' I I 151880 2 ,, 
I / 12580 ,/ 

I 
I· 
I 
I : •---,. ('if. 164528 (' I 

l """ -• - 0 --,--f-______ _J 
------------ I 

160843......._I 

~ 164528 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
L. 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

: 
I 

164525 / /(i)--0--@-___ _ 
110743 I 

125802 

-----j 
164526 :-------

m --e-~-~ 
UJ, / r-~ 

r----= 125802 : II 
I ------J : r---
, I 151737 110743 I I 

',. / I I 

·:::!-i--~----_J I 

153841 

V. 81731 I 
I 
I 

164540 i 
i 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I 
~- )91 

i>----a 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

,:-::-ll! "T';j 
.-:- 'l • 

,. ,,::," I i 
fin: 1 I l _ Ref. 192831 

f ~ ~·-/ !Yi 
- C--f:~ ~j_Jlj 

,,- Ii z--.-.~~~J · 
as823 /! -: ... ~ 

'I 11" l~~ ,. 

I 
I 
I 
I 

: 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I ----.J 

i ,,,,-;;-, 
l __ tf;_) - fof1_ 

, .... .-\l'7 --1a w-­
,,,✓·(Q_IJ 

164538 

71681 Spool 
© 7835 Ribbon w/Spool 

1 for Bell ordering code ©1See page 

FIGU_l~J 22 • RIBBON FEED MECHANISM 

Page 23 



SECTION 574-243-800 

Page 24 

r---

192803 -~' ---------------

, e -----
' --' ~ 

159504--: I 
@ 

192813--~
1

• • -~ 
192802 ------ : • . 

159504 ~ ~ 
® 

192812--: 

~ 
I 

192~01 ---~' 
I 0, 

I 

159504- I 

192811 ------- f · 
~ 

192809---.._ : 

159~---~ 

3599-® 

110743_@ 

L 

192825 -, 

" -- I 7 
192815 --.:~ 

192805 ------~ 

159504 -----~ 

192834. ~ ---~ ~ 
I 

I 
192807 -- I 

~ 
1928~ ,,,194944 

I 

159504 ----- : 
® 

192816--~ 

:~ 
192808- I • 

® 
192817--~ 

~-

192800-~195274 

192804~~:', _ 

~ ,-159459 

164528 '- ; ~ 

192823~ ✓~-159504 
192876 ~-

)·.•' '"" fl~✓/@_,,110743 
i /':"'t~1-~ I : // ,lU),_3599 
y' . .i~ --- $ / 'O' 

t •;,, • , r:_ 192818 

( t'.l 1 1 rr.::~.::::-.1 110743 

I 
L 

159504--- I 

@ 

192814----cy' 6 

i!o ·-~ I • 
I .. 

---
I 
I 
I 
I 

--J 

I "':.;-:'__ I 11: n:l'r<:.-~.:::--r 151152 
1: / ---- 1' 1,,11 ------ " .L ... ~-)} ---, I 11,~ 11 . -- -::::::::.:::-

(
' :1,r /. I ~ ---·--:.._-:._"::.._ 

,;,../ 192820 I -~ •-ta, ---::-":..--_ •• _ 

/159508 
Y-159499 

:r,,.,{\ : L ---·,; --.-:_-:..-:..:_. 
70021:;: -IL!!i/ § l!/•.~ •-::-:::--:..-...:::_ I 

Ref. 192828 ----::@ @~:!.'-.... ---::-::::~::--_ I 1 
~ 151631 ---:.-.J : 

"' 

-- I ---- I 

2191 151632 --.J 

FIGURE 23. TRANSFER MECHANISM 



2191 

FIGURE 24. 

, ............. 110879 

----fll{6-156938 

TYPIN.G MECHANISM 

3 SECTION 574-243-800 ISS , 

Page 25 



SECTION 574-243-800 

Page 26 

~- 151880 

3640--· 
I / 119649 
\ ,,_ . -7 156558 

151737 -'ti, ', ~ 10--- 119649 
159978 ~~~ 

\ 3640..__® : .A 
Q:::--____ I I ~,,(Sir- 179669 

~-- I \!.If. 
--~ <§( '-. 151880 176451- .. _. ,, /' ,, 3640 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

, __ 104463 

0 
~159976 ,,,.,.. 152129 

~-190M 

3650'-~ 
@ I 

125215-......,_" ! 

151722......_,~ : 
~--~ I Ill"!---: 

~II 
153841-~--(j) __ ! 

/ -1-

2191 I 

-- Ref. 324517 

~ 104463 

~)Qt al)- 158760 
,,~ I ,,<:fttl 

,, I ~,, ,, ,,. ©,,\)Ill_ 3640 

,, "- 2034 

\ 159977 

FIGURE 25. PRINT SUPPRESSION MECHANISM 



/ 

FIGURE 26. 

~

13445W 
113445Y 
1134450 
113445G 

~ 
155753 

, _____ ©15 , ... 

I ©110743 
Ci!)- ©55005 1--@ 

I 

~ ©41732 

~ ©82548 ~---= 
~ .. ©7~728 ~---

i ©158816 -I 

~-©82548 

~©74728 
I 

~160583 

~ 

~~©82547 ~ -----........:©74728 
~--©158816 

~-- __ ©82548 

Q~ 
I 

□ I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

©80755 

ISS 3, SECTION 574-243-800 

t Assembly (j) 197067 Contac 

MULTIPLE MOUNTED FUNCTION CONTACTS BLADE OPERATED 

Poge 27 



SECTION 574-243-800 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number_ 

190M Coil, Magnet 26 55669 Spring 5 97516 Bushing 23 
224M Coil, Magnet 20 71073 Washer, Flat 2,4 98142 Washer, Flat 7 
271M Coil, Magnet 11 71437 · Washer, Flat 8 98642 Lockwasher 13 

1020 Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 4 71681 Spool, Ribbon 23 100759 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Flat 
1046 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 25 73844 Washer, Flat 19 2,7 
1210 Screw, 2-56 x 5/8 Fil 74283 Washer, Spring 9 101385 Spring 20 

19,21 74728 Terminal, Contact 22,27 101714 Spring 16 
2034 Washer, Flat 6,10,26 74755 Washer, Felt 18 102057 Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 21 
2191 Lockwasher 3,4,5,6,7,8, 76081 Washer, Flat 11 104463 Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Hex 26 

9, 10,11,12, 13, 14,15,16, 76099 Washer, Flat 11,18 104807 Washer, Flat 4 
17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24, 76692 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 25 104824 Spring 11 
25,26,27 79012 Insulator 11 104827 Bearing, Ball 14 

2199 Nut, 7 /16 - 32 Hex 17 79513 Plate, Contact Top 19 110434 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Fil 
2407 Lockwasher 1 7 80531 Washer, Flat 23 9,10 
2438 Washer, Flat 11 80581 Spring 21 110437 Spring 19 
2449 Lockwasher 20 80755 Bushing, Insulating 27 110743 Lockwasher 2,3,4,5,6,7, 
2669 Lockwasher 6, 9 81299 Bushing, ln_sulating 19 8,9,10,11,12,14,15,16, 
3106 Nut, Adjusting Link 21 81731 Spring 23 17,18,19,20,23,24,27 
3595 Nut, 1/4 - 32 Hex 14,20 81778 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Fil 110879 Spring 16,18,25 
3598 Nut, 6-40 Hex 3,4,5,6,8, 11,20 111017 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 

9,10,12,13,15,17,18,21, 82249 Washer, Flat 17 25 
22,25,27 82392 Shim, .004" Thk 13 112127 Hinge 22 

3599 Nut, 4-40 Hex 10,11,12, 82493 Washer, Flat 23 112128 Retainer 22 
16,18,21,24 82547 Insulator, .094" Thk 112624 Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 21 

3606 Nut, 6-40 Hex 25 22,27 112626 Nut, 10-32 Hex 9,13,21 
3618 Insulator, .062" Thk 19 82548 Insulator, .062" Thk 112627 Nut, 2-56 Hex 5 
3639 Lockwasher 21 22,27 113442G Jumper, 2-1/2" Green 5 
3640 Lockwasher 2,3,4,5,6,7, 82832 Lockwasher 14 113445G Jumper, 6-1/2" Green 27 

16,17,18,19,20,21,22,25, 82999 Spring 5 1134450 Jumper, 6-1/2" Orange 
26 84226 Spring 23 27 

3646 Lockwasher 4 85823 Spacer, .188" Thk 23 113445W Jumper, 6-1/2" White 27 
3647 Insulator, .094" Thk 19 86079 Washer, Felt 18 113445Y Jumper, 6-1/2" Yellow 
3650 Washer, Flat 20,26 86506 Post, Spring 6 27 
3870 Spring 25 86714 Washer, Flat 23 114876 Washer, Flat 17 
4708 Spring 5 87401 Spring 6,21 115122 Washer, Felt 17 
7002 Washer, Flat 4,5,6,8, 89897 Nut, 10°32 Hex 17 115941 Washer, Flat 6 

10,12,13,16,17,18,l 9,20, 90117 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 21 119648 Ring, Retaining 4,5,9 
21,22,24,25 90361 Washer, Felt 3,8 119649 Ring, Retaining 2,3,17, 

7835 Ribbon w/Spool, Black 23 90535 Washer, Felt 13,19 18,23,26 
8330 Washer, Flat 6,8,9,13,21 90573 Spring 13 119650 Ring, Retaining 8,23,25 
8449 Spacer, .094" Thk 13 90606 Spring 6 119651 Ring, Retaining 5,6,17, 

27425 Screw, 2-56 x 5/32 Fil 4 90615 Spring 25 18,19,21,23,25 
41382 Spring 9 90789 Washer, Flat 10 119652 - Ring, Retaining 3,6,8, 
41548 Screw, 2-56 x 3/32 Fil 2 91120 Spring 4,12 9,13 
41732 Plate, Clamp 27 92260 Lockwasher 25 119653 Ring, Retaining 3,17,23 
42823 Washer, Flat 14,15 93117 Lockwasher 4,5 119654 Ring, Retaining 15 
55005 Washer, Flat 27 93118 Lockwasher 2,19,21 121071 Spring 4 
55063 Spring 7 93356 Washer, Felt 6 121244 Clamp, 1/4 ID Cable 4 
55089 Spring 25 96717 Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 10 121551 Screw, 8-32 x 1/4 Hex 4 

Page 28 



ISS 3, SECTION 574-243-800 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and Part 1Description and Part Description and 

Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

124177 Lockwasher 5,6,9,13,20 150978 Screw, 6-40 x 1-1/8 Fil 151880 Nut, 4-40 Hex 4,21,22, 

125005 Washer, 2-56 x 3/16 RD 11 23,26 

6,20 150990 Washer, Felt 16,18 152129 Spring 26 

125011 Washer, Flat 2,5,6,9,12, 150991 Washer, Felt 4 152406 Bracket, Spring 10 

16,18,19,21,25,27 151080 Washer, Flat 4,5 152407 Locklever, Spacing 10 

125015 Washer, Flat 3,8,11,13, 151073 Screw, 4-40 x 5/32 Fil 152409 Lever, Selecting 10 

16,25 6,14 152411 Lever, Push 10 

125112 Screw, 2-56 x 1/8 Fil 22 151103 Spring 6,10 152412 Link 10 

125215 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 151152 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 152415 Stud, Adjusting 11 

26 2,4,6,7,19,20,24,25 152420 Lamination, Magnet 11 

125802 Washer, Flat 4,23 151222 Washer, Felt 8 152421 Bracket, Shield Mounting 

128271 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 21 151224 Screw, 6-40 Pilot 22 11 

128357 Ring, Retaining 8,19 151336 Oiler 10 152423 Bracket, Armature Stop 

130499 Bearing, Ball 4 151346 Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Fil Mounting 11 

130683 Lockwasher 14 6,15 152425 Post, Spring 11 

135716 Spring 6 151362 Wick, Felt 13 152426 Nut, 6-40 Self-Locking 

139752 Screw, 4-40 x 11/64 Fil 151413 Washer, Flat 4 11 

6 151416 Nut, 6-40 Hex 8 152427 Latch w/Hub 9 

144550 Setscrew, 6-40 3 151442 Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Hex 152429 Rack, Sector 9 

144637 Bushing, Eccentric 5 13,17 152438 Bail, Stop Arm 9 

144643 Washer, Flat 14 151603 Spacer 11 152441 Washer, Flat 9,21 

144871 Shaft, Solenoid Plunger 151629 Nut, 6-40 Lug 6,8,17,21 152445 Spring, Compression 9 

4 151630 Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 3, 152457 Wick, Felt 10 

145887 Spring, Contact 22 4,6,10,12,16,17,18,25 152458 Shield, Terminal 11 

145913 Connector, 25 Pt 151631 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex 152634 Washer, Flat 8 
Receptacle Type 25 3,4,6,11,12,13,16,18,l 9, 152891 Spring 5,10 

145914 Connector, 25 PT Plug 20,21,24,25 152893 Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Hex 2, 

Type 25 151632 Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 4, 3,5,6,7,8,10,17,19,20, 

146542 Post Assembly 25 13, 14,20,22,24,26 21,27 

150000 Drum, Clutch 14 151657 Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Fil 4, 153441 Screw, 10-32 x 7/16 Hex 

150001 Drum, Clutch 15 9,10,13 21 

150013 Disc, Adjusting 14,15 151658 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 153489 Detent 9 

150026 Lever, Shoe Release 14 6,20 153538 Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Hex 

150029 Wick, Felt 14,15 151686 Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Fil 11 12 
150040 Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Fil 151688 Screw, 4-40 x 5/8 Fil 153631 Network, Spark 

{ 14,15 11,27 Suppressio11 5,26 

' 150043 Shoe, Secondary Clutch 151693 Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Fil 153817 Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Hex 5 
14,15 15 153819 Lockwasher 14 

150044 Shoe, Primary Clutch 14, 151700 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 13 153839 Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Hex 

15 151701 Spring, Torsion 10 6,8,17,21 

150089 Screw, 4-40 x 1/2 Fil 11 151714 Spring 10 153841 Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Hex 

150241 Spring 6,14,15 151722 Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Hex 23,26 
150327 Roller, Ribbon 23 · 6,10,23,26 154215 Spring 8 

150355 Latchlever 6,21 151724 Screw, 10-32 x 5/8 Hex 6 154235 Spring 27 
i 150356 Lever, Trip 6,21 151728 Spring 14,15 154242 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex 
\ 

150436 Bushing 19 151731 Screw, 4-40 x 7 /8 Fil 22 13 

150923 Washer, Felt 8 151737 Screw, 4-40 x 11/64 Hex 154263 Bumper, Rubber 21 

150925 Washer, Felt 5,25 14,15,23,26 154349 Spring 10 

150926 Washer, Felt 3,5 154396 Cam w/Pin 14 
\ 

Page 29 



SECTION 574-243-800 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 

Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

154398 Bearing, Needle 14 156289 Bearing, Left Front 16 156937 Link, Printing Drive 25 
154694 Disc, Clutch Cam 14,15 156290 Bearing, Right Front 16 156938 Screw, 6-40 Eccentric 
155096 Plate, Range Finder 156291 Bearing, Rear 16 Shoulder 25 

Mounting 9 156292 Housing, Upper Axial 18 156987 Screw, 6-40 Spl 13 
155750 Sleeve, 3/32 x 1/2" Lg 156293 Housing, Lower Axial 18 156988 Race, Outer 13 

Insulating 5,19,21 156294 Sector, Axial 18 156989 Bearing 13 
155753 Sleeve, 1/8 ID x 1/2" 156306 Rod, Right Connecting 17 156990 Race, Inner 13 

Lg Insulating 5,25,27 156311 Rod, Left Connecting 17 156994 Strip, Felt 13 
155755 Sleeve, 11/64 ID x 5/8" 156313 Rack, Axial Output 18 156998 Retainer, Roller 13 

Lg Insulating 19 156318 Lever, Reset 6 157194 Retainer, Spring 11 
155995 Screw, 6-40 $houlder 6 156382 Roller, Guide 18 157237 Shield, Terminal 11 
156009 Post, Slide 8 156387 Lever, Trip 6 157252 Bushing 23 
156013 Screw, 4-40 Spl 8 156389 Gear, 16T 17 157261 Shaft, Stop Arm 9 
156015 Plate, Spring 12 156390 Washer, Flat 17 158163 Switch, Sensitive 21 
156016 Link, Front Drag 8 156399 Nut, 6-40 Shoulder 13 158745 Clamp, Bearing 6,20 
156017 Shaft, Eccentric 8 156408 Arm, Clamp 1 7 158760 Post, Spring 20,26 
156019 Washer, Felt 21 156413 Link, Drive 25 158807 Screw, 3-48 x 11/64 Fil 
156042 Post, .Spacing 12 156466 Rack, Typewheel 1 7 14 
156043 Bushing 8 156484 Bracket 25 158816 Spring, Contact 27 
156051 Bushing, Eccentric 5,8 156488 Post, Spring 25 158881 Nut, 6-40 Shoulder 6 
156057 Washer, Flat 14,19,20 156492 Bracket, Guide 16 158999 Post, Spring 21 
156058 Link, Rear 8 156493 Stud 18 159184 Wick, Lubricating 10 
156060 Shaft, Eccentric 8 156501 Screw, 6-40 x 7 /32 Fil 159404 Post 18 
156069 Plate 12 16,17 159411 Bearing Assembly 13 
156093 Washer, Felt 8 156515 Washer, Felt 23 159427 Bracket, Stop 6 
156094 Link, Front 8 156521 Screw, 6-40 Eccentric 159459 Spring 24 
156095 Bushing 8 Shoulder 12 159460 Link, Toggle 19 
156099 Link, Rear Drag 8, 12 156536 Screw, 4-40 x 1/8 Fil 159467 Holder, Wick 10 
156103 Strip, Felt 8 10,19 159468 Arm, Lock 19 
156162 Washer, Flat 8 156558 Washer, Felt 17,26 159470 Shaft, Lock Arm 19 
156165 Washer, Felt 6,8 156576 Washer, Felt 13 159480 Bushing, Eccentric 17 
156169 Washer, Felt 8 156831 Clamp 4 159499 Lever, no.3,no.4 and 
156173 Stud 12 156832 Plate 4 no.5 Transfer 24 
156230 Stud, Lifter Pivot 25 156835 Ring, Retaining 1 7 159504 Spacer, .037" Thk 24 
156241 Link, Front 1 7 156871 Bail, Operating Blade 13 159508 Lever, no.I and no.2 
156242 Link, Rear 1 7 156872 Blade, Operating 13 Transfer 24 
156243 Roller, Lifter Arm 25 156874 Screw, 4-40 x 15/16 Fil 159525 Bracket, Axial Mounting 
156264 Lever, Detent 16,18 16,18 17,18 
156265 Bushing, Shoulder 18 156875 Screw, 6-40 x 5/32 Fil 159528 Pushbar, no.5 16 
156266 Bushing, Shoulder 16,18 18 159529 Pushbar, no.3 16 
156276 Eccentric, Right Rotary 156876 Bushing 13 159530 Pushbar, no.4 16 

16 156877 Washer, Felt 13 159536 Gear, 15T 17 
156277 Eccentric, Left Rotary 156880 Jumper, 2-3/8" Black 11 159539 Arm, Printing Pivot 25 

16 156881 Jumper, 1-1/2" Black 11 159544 Release, Clutch 6 
156278 Eccentric 18 156900 Roller 13 159560 Spring 12 
156286 Shaft, Right Eccentric 156905 Block, Rack Guide 17 159570 Spring, Contact 22 

16 156922 Arm, Lock Release 19 159571 Stiffener 22 
156287 Shaft, Left Eccentric 16 156925 Roller, Drive Link 13 159625 Bracket, Bail Guide 13 
156288 Shaft, Axial Eccentric 156931 Bracket, Hammer Mounting 159642 Shim, .008" Thk 16 

18 17 159643 Shim, .008" Thk 18 

Page 30 



ISS 3, SECTION 574-243-800 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

159658 Screw, 6-40 x 1-3/32 Hex 164538 Shaft, Left Ribbon 176672 Solenoid 4 
17 Ratchet 23 178535 Suppressor, Spark 20 

159659 Shaft, Eccentric 1 7 164539 Spring, Compression 23 179669 Screw, 4-40 Spl 26 
159804 Spring 19 164540 Detent 23 179782 Screw, 6-40 x 7/8 Hex 4, 
159913 · Screw, 6-40 Eccentric 4 164958 Screw, 4-40 x 1/2 Hex 5, 5 
159976 Armature 20,26 21 182909 Spring 10 
159977 Hinge 26 164964 Washer, Felt 23 192342 Screw, 2-56 x 1-1/16 Fil 
159978 Shaft 26 164965 Washer, Flat 23 5 
159994 Plate, Lifter Arm Lock 170125 Lever, Shoe Release 15 192493 Spring 10 

25 170198 Arm, Stop 9 192499 Cam, Selector 15 
159995 Arm, .Lifter 25 170199 Bracket, Anchor 4 192661 Post 13 
159997 Screw, 6-40 Eccentric 25 170203 Lever, Slide Trip 6 192709 Link w/Hub 13 
160182 Bracket w/Button 11 170204 Bracket, Spring 6 192800 Beam, no.I Pulse 24 
160184 Plate, Stop 11 170206 Guidepost 8 192801 Beam, no.2 Pulse 24 
160186 Bushing, Shoulder 11 170211 Arm, Rocker 8 192802 Beam, no.3 Pulse 24 
160583 Spring, Contact 27 170217 Post 4 192803 Beam, no.4 Pulse 24 
160839 Spacer, Shoulder 13 170230 Knob 9 192804 Beam, no.5 Pulse 24 
160843 Spring 23 170231 Guide, Upper 10 192805 Beam, no.6 Pulse 24 
161107 Stud4 170232 Guide, Lower 9,10 192806 Beam, no.7 Pulse 24 
161108 Stud 12 170233 Stud 9,10 192807 Lever, no.7 Pulse 24 
161323 Housing, Gear 1 7 170234 Bracket, Guide 10 192808 Lever, no.5 Pulse 24 
161324 Washer, Flat 17 170235 Bracket, Spring 10 192809 Beam, no.8 Pulse 24 
161347 Washer, Felt 19,25 170236 Lever 10 192811 Plate, no.2 Level 24 
161431 Lever, Rotary Correcting 170237 Lever, Start 10 192812 Plate, no.3 Level 24 

17 170238 Bail, Reset 10 192813 Plate, no.4 Level 24 
161440 Spring 25 170242 Slide, Feed Whole Punch 192814 Plate, no.5 Level 24 
161443 Detent, Axial Shaft 18 12 192815 Plate, Top Level 24 
161444 Detent, Rotary Shaft 16 170246 Slide w/Insulator 12 192816 Plate, no.6 Level 24 
162350 Bail, Rocker 13,25 170247 Guide 12 192817 Plate, no.I Level 24 
162747 Roller 5 172984 Bracket, Spring 7 192818 Lock 24 
162763 Bail, Reset 8 173340 Collar 14 192820 Bracket, Separator 24 
162850 Handle 23,26 173715 Terminal, Plug Type 25, 192823 Guide w/Pivot 24 
162862 Bar, Mounting 6,25 27 192824 Lever 24 
162882 Bushing, Insulating 22 173716 Terminal, Receptacle 192825 Screw, 4-40 x 3/4 Hex 
162886 Screw, 4-40 x 7 /32 Hex Type 25 24 

14 173977 Shaft, Print Hammer 17 192827 Bellcrank, Ltrs - Figs 
163429 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 25 173978 Spring, Torsion 17 19 
164386 Bracket, Magnet Mounting 173979 Head, Hammer 17 192828 Plate w/Bushing 6,10,12, 

>; 
11 173981 Accelerator, Hammer 17 17,19,24 

164521 Plate w/Studs 23 174034 Screw, 4-40 x 13/16 Hex 192829 Plate, Front 19 
164525 Post, Spring 23 4 192831 Plate w/Stud 16,17,18,23 
164526 Slide w/Post 23 174796 Screw, 2-56 x 5/64 Spl 2 192832 Lifter w/Hub 25 
164528 Bushing 23,24 175804 Typewheel, CRC 17 192834 Plate, no.7 Level 24 
164529 Lever, Ribbon Reverse 23 176073 Pulley, 21 T 14,15 192835 Bellcrank, no. I and no.4 
164530 Bushing 23 176252 Washer, Flat 13 19 
164531 Pawl, Check 23 176266 Spring, Torsion 6 192836 Bellcrank, no.6 19 
164532 Pawl, Feed 23 176450 Bracket 26 192837 Bellcrank, no.8 1 9 
164535 Shaft, Right Ribbon 176451 Bail 26 192838 Spacer, Front Function 

Ratchet 23 176489 Guide 6,13 Plate 16 

Page 31 



SECTION 574-243-800 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

192839 Spacer, Rear Function 305369 Lever, w/Bushing 5 309232 Plate w/Bushings, Front 
Plate 16 305370 Lever, w/Bushing, Rear 4 3 

192841 Bellcrank, no.2 19 305371 Lever w/Bushing, Front 4 309233 Lever 6 
192842 Bellcrank, no.3 and no.5 305372 Plate w/Pin 5 309234 Latch 6 

19 305373 Plate w /Stud 3 309235 Cam, Rapid Feed 20 
192844 Plate, Rear 19 305378 Lever w/Hub 4 309236 Wheel, Front Feed 3 
192845 Guide, Bellcrank 19 305379 Lever w/Hub 4 309237 Wheel, Rear Feed 3 
192846 Retainer, Bellcrank 305380 Lever, Actuating 21 309238 Plate, Front 2 

Guide 19 305382 Spacer 10 309240 Bracket w/Hubs 6,10 
192847 Bracket, Spring 19,27 305387 Shaft w/Bearing 20 309242 Plate, Pressure 2 
192848 Bar; Contact Mounting 19 305388 Pawl, Feed 8 309243 Disc 6 
192849 Pushbar, no.2 18 305389 Pawl, Rear Feed 5 309246 Shaft 3 
192854 Stiffener 19 305390 Pawl, Front Feed 5 309247 Adapter 14 
192858 Bracket, Mounting 19 305392 Bracket 4 309248 Gear, 30T 3 
192870 Pushbar, Ltrs 16 305393 Bushing, Eccentric 4,5 309249 Gear, 72T 3 
192871 Pushbar, Figs 16 305394 Link w/Pin 4 309250 Plate 10,11 
192876 Screw, 4-40 x 21/32 Hex 305395 Roller, w/Hub 3 309251 Shaft w/Bearings 15 

24 305396 Post 21 309252 Clamp, Spring 2 
192922 Housing, Typewheel Shaft 305397 Guide 2 309253 Shaft w/Bearing 14 

17 305398 Latch 12 309254 Clevis, Lower 21 
193733 Cover, Contact 19 305399 Bracket 2 309255 Spring, Torsion 2 
193753 Strap, Contact 19 309200 Bail, Clutch Reset 21 309256 Bushing 14 
193804 Armature 20 309202 Bracket 21,22 , 309257 Eccentric 14 
193821 Bracket w /Post 20 309203 Arm, Cut-Off Actuating 309258 Plate w/Bearing, Center 
193822 Clamp 20 14,21 4,5,7 
193879 Pushbar, no.I 18 309204 Sleeve 21 309259 Plate w/Bearing, Rear 8, 
194944 Spring 24 309205 Post 3 12 
195101 Sleeve, 5/32 ID x 3/8" 309206 Stud, Adjusting 3 309261 Plate w/Guides 2 

Lg Insulating 19 309207 Disc, Adjusting 3 309262 Bracket 21 
195102 Sleeve, 5/32 ID 7/32" 309208 Guidepost 6 309264 Block Assembly, Punch 7 

Lg Insulating 19 309209 Plate, Reset 13 309266 Arm, Ribbon Drive 23 
195103 Damper 19 309210 Plate 18 309267 Guide, Lever 13 
19ql41 Blade, Function 27 309211 Shaft 3 309268 Post, Spring 10 
195215 Plate, Lifter Mounting 309212 Clevis, Upper 21 309269 Shaft 13 

25 309214 Lid, Front 2 309270 Frame 6,10,13,16,18,25 
195240 Post 11 309216 Bracket 2,3 309271 Blade, Cut-Off 21 
195251 Armature, Selector 11 309217 Lever 4 309273 Plate, Right 2 
195274 Spacer, .014" Thk 24 309218 Lever 4 309274 Bearing 14 
195448 Belt, 55T 15 309219 Bracket, Right 5 309281 Lubricator 10 
197067 Contact Assembly 27 309220 Bracket, Left 5 309283 Chute, Chad 7 
197072 Bracket, Contact 27 309221 Insulator 5 309286 Lever, Print Hammer 17 
198298 Cover, Contact 27 309222 Bushing, Eccentric 4 309287 Guide 2 
198745 Sprocket, 16T 20 309223 Bracket 4 309289 Pulley, 14T 15 
198757 Switch 5 309224 Clamp, Spting 2 309297 Guide, Ribbon 17 
304542 Extension, Drive Link 25 309225 Sleeve 3 309299 Retainer, Wick 10 
304543 Plate, Corrector 18 309228 Plate, Bearing 20 309306 Guide 7 
304913 Bracket, Guide 16 309230 Shaft 17 309311 Post 18 
305363 Lever w /Bushing 5 309231 Lever, Trip 6 309313 Knob3 
305366 Lever, w/Bushing 5 

Page 32 



Part Description and 
Number Page Number 

309314 Bracket, Switch 21 
309323 Bracket, Connector 25 
309333 Lubricator Assembly 10 .. 
309355 Contact Assembly 19 
309357 Wick, Felt 7 
309358 Spring, Pressure 2 
309360 Plate 20 
309364 Solenoid 5 
309380 Link, Trip 25 
309382 Panel, Left Lower 2 
309383 Stud 5 
309388 Pin 3,5 
309390 Bail 8 
309393 Lever 5 

--/ 309394 Shaft, Extension 3 
309395 Coupling 3 
309396 Screw, 4-40 Thumb 2 
309397 Bracket 10 
310158 Screw, 6-32 x 7 /32 Hex 5 
311223 Plate, Identification 6 
311445 Spring, Contact 19 

\ 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and 
Number Page Number 

311446 Spring, Contact 19 
311447 Spring, Contact 19 
311492 Screw, 2-56 Spl 19 
318737 Nut, 10-32 Hex 21 
320408 Terminal, Spade Type 11 
324517 Rod 25,26 
324518 Latch 25 
327541 Shim, 0.006 Thk 17 
327542 Guide, Latch 6 
327568 Bracket, Guide 8 
327571 Guard, Contact 19 
327573 Pawl, Blocking 12 
327574 Stud 3 
327575 Set of Parts 3 
327578 Bushing, Eccentric 8 
327579 Pawl, Feed 8 
327580 Set of Parts 8 
327586 Lever w/Hub 4 
327587 Lever w/Hub 4 

327588 Set of Parts 4 

ISS 3, SECTION 574-243-800 

Part 
Number 

332841 
332845 
332959 
332960 
332961 
332962 
332963 
332964 
332975 
332980 
332981 
332982 
333217 
333218 
333219 
333230 
333275 
333288 
333292 
333978 

Description and 
Page Number 

Screw, 4-40 x 5/16 Spl 4 
Cable w/Terminal 27 
Bracket 22 
Contact Assembly 1,22 
Cover, Insulating 22 
Follower, Cam 22 
Plate 22 
Cam 14 
Disc 14 
Solenoid 4 
Post 18 
Sector 18 
Plate, Nut 22 
Post, Eccentric 2 
Roller, Detent 5 
Plate 2 
Plate 7 
Shield, Oil 20 
Accelerator, Hammer 17 
Label, Scale 7 

Page 33 
33 Pages 


